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From June 6 to 8, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,155 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of
the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not
partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,155 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 From what you know about President Trump's economic agenda, how much do you think he is focused on lowering prices?

c Consumes
i onsumtes a Consumes
nde- R b Und N Black or da g:‘ea moderate a little or
Response Topline Democrat p/e:hAent f-!pu Female Male nder 45+ ° College African White Latino eaiora amount no
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party bolitica political news
news news
Very focused on 18 4 15 32 16 19 10 21 19 14 9 21 11 22 15 12
lowering prices
somewnhat focused 27 14 24 40 22 31 32 23 26 27 28 27 29 22 33 26
on lowering prices
NRBVERICEERIE | o 16 18 17 18 16 22 14 15 19 15 17 21 15 16 7
lowering prices
Not focused on 35 62 39 8 39 31 28 39 34 37 41 33 30 40 31 31
lowering prices at all
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FOCUSED (TOTAL) 45 18 39 72 38 50 42 44 45 41 37 48 40 44 48 38
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https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[2] Asyou may know, Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives recently passed a bill that would do the following:

e Cut Medicaid and food stamps
e Eliminate tax incentives for clean energy projects

e Increase border security

e Permanently extend all tax cuts in the 2017 Trump tax law, including those for the wealthy
e Temporarily eliminate taxes on tips and overtime

From what you know about the bill, do you think it will raise or lower costs for your household?

Response

Raise my
household's costs a
lot

Raise my
household's costs
somewhat

Lower my
household's costs
somewhat

Lower my
household's costs a
lot

Don't know

RAISE COSTS
(TOTAL)

LOWER COSTS
(TOTAL)

RAISE COSTS (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

27

30

26

11

57

32

+25

1,155

43

34

11

77

16

+61
422

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

27

30

24

15

57

28

+29
282

lican

12

28

40

11

40

48

-8
451

Female

30

31

21

12

61

27

+34
616

Male

24

30

32

54

38

+16
539

Under
45

23

36

24

10

59

31

29

27

11

56

33

+28 +23

397 758

No
College

28

26

26

12

54

33

+21
744

College

25

39

25

64

29

+35
411

Black or
African
American

28

32

18

14

60

26

+34
125

White

25

31

28

56

34

+22
825

Latino

27

32

25

59

32

+27
149

Consumes
a great
deal or a
lot of
political
news

33

30

24

63

30

+33
511

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

21

32

30

10

53

37

+16
404

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

24

30

21

19

54

27

+27
240

[3]1 Do you expect President Trump's tariff policies to make your personal financial situation better or worse over the course of the

following time periods:

— Over the next three months

Response

Much better
Somewhat better
Somewhat worse
Much worse
Don't know
BETTER (TOTAL)
WORSE (TOTAL)
BETTER (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

23
33
24
12
31
57
-26

1,155

11
32
44

17
76
-59
422

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

20
41
21
12
25
62
-37
282

lican

12
37
30
7
15
49
37
+12
451

Female

7
19
34
27
13
26
61

-35
616

Male

10
29
32
20
9
39
52
-13
539

Under
45

12
25
31
21
12
37
52
-15

45+

6
23
34
26
11
29
60

-31

397 758

No
College

24
31
25
13
31
56
-25
744

College

10
22
37
22

32
59
-27
411

Black or
African
American

11
18
17
39
14
29
56
=27
125

White

8
25
35
21
11
33
56

-23
825

Latino

26
34
24

35
58
-23
149

Consumes
a great
deal or a
lot of
political
news

12
22
32
27
6
34
59
-25
511

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

29
31
23
13
34
54
-20
404

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

17
39
19
21
21
58
-37
240



[4] Do you expect President Trump's tariff policies to make your personal financial situation better or worse over the course of the

following time periods:

— Over the next year

Response

Much better
Somewhat better
Somewhat worse
Much worse
Don't know
BETTER (TOTAL)
WORSE (TOTAL)
BETTER (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

13
28
22
28
10
41
50
-9

1,155

6
12
26
49

8
18
75

-57
422

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

13
24
25
28
10
37
53
-16
282

lican

20
45
16

11
65
24

+41

451

Female Male

12
23
21
32
12
35
53
-18

15
33
22
23

7
48
45
+3

616 539

Under
45

14
31
22
22
10
45
44

13
26
22
31

9
39
53

+1 -14

397 758

o
College

12
28
21
29
11
40
50
-10
744

College

16
28
24
25

44
49

411

Black or
African
American

15
20
14
38
13
35
52

-17

125

White Latino

13
31
22
26

8
44
48
-4

825

15
26
22
30

7
41
52

-11

149

Consumes
a great
deal or a
lot of
political
news

20
23
19
32
6
43
51
-8
511

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

27
26
22
19
33
48
-15
240



