## 



From June 6 to 8, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,155 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,155 unless otherwise specified.

[1] From what you know about President Trump's economic agenda, how much do you think he is focused on lowering prices?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Very focused on lowering prices	18	4	15	32	16	19	10	21	19	14	9	21	11	22	15	12
Somewhat focused on lowering prices	27	14	24	40	22	31	32	23	26	27	28	27	29	22	33	26
Not very focused on lowering prices	17	16	18	17	18	16	22	14	15	19	15	17	21	15	16	22
Not focused on lowering prices at all	35	62	39	8	39	31	28	39	34	37	41	33	30	40	31	31
Don't know	4	4	4	3	5	2	6	2	4	3	7	2	9	1	4	9
FOCUSED (TOTAL)	45	18	39	72	38	50	42	44	45	41	37	48	40	44	48	38
NOT FOCUSED (TOTAL)	52	78	57	25	57	47	50	53	49	56	56	50	51	55	47	53
FOCUSED (NET)	-7	-60	-18	+47	-19	+3	-8	-9	-4	-15	-19	-2	-11	-11	+1	-15
Weighted N	1,155	422	282	451	616	539	397	758	744	411	125	825	149	511	404	240

- [2] As you may know, Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives recently passed a bill that would do the following:
  - Cut Medicaid and food stamps
  - Eliminate tax incentives for clean energy projects
  - Increase border security
  - Permanently extend all tax cuts in the 2017 Trump tax law, including those for the wealthy
  - Temporarily eliminate taxes on tips and overtime

From what you know about the bill, do you think it will **raise** or **lower** costs for **your household**?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Raise my household's costs a lot	27	43	27	12	30	24	23	29	28	25	28	25	27	33	21	24
Raise my household's costs somewhat	30	34	30	28	31	30	36	27	26	39	32	31	32	30	32	30
Lower my household's costs somewhat	26	11	24	40	21	32	24	27	26	25	18	28	25	24	30	21
Lower my household's costs a lot	6	5	4	8	6	6	7	6	7	4	8	6	7	6	7	6
Don't know	11	7	15	11	12	9	10	11	12	7	14	9	8	7	10	19
RAISE COSTS (TOTAL)	57	77	57	40	61	54	59	56	54	64	60	56	59	63	53	54
LOWER COSTS (TOTAL)	32	16	28	48	27	38	31	33	33	29	26	34	32	30	37	27
RAISE COSTS (NET)	+25	+61	+29	-8	+34	+16	+28	+23	+21	+35	+34	+22	+27	+33	+16	+27
Weighted N	1,155	422	282	451	616	539	397	758	744	411	125	825	149	511	404	240

[3] Do you expect President Trump's tariff policies to make **your personal financial situation** better or worse over the course of the following time periods:

## — Over the next three months

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Much better	8	6	5	12	7	10	12	6	7	10	11	8	9	12	5	4
Somewhat better	23	11	20	37	19	29	25	23	24	22	18	25	26	22	29	17
Somewhat worse	33	32	41	30	34	32	31	34	31	37	17	35	34	32	31	39
Much worse	24	44	21	7	27	20	21	26	25	22	39	21	24	27	23	19
Don't know	12	7	12	15	13	9	12	11	13	8	14	11	7	6	13	21
BETTER (TOTAL)	31	17	25	49	26	39	37	29	31	32	29	33	35	34	34	21
WORSE (TOTAL)	57	76	62	37	61	52	52	60	56	59	56	56	58	59	54	58
BETTER (NET)	-26	-59	-37	+12	-35	-13	-15	-31	-25	-27	-27	-23	-23	-25	-20	-37
Weighted N	1,155	422	282	451	616	539	397	758	744	411	125	825	149	511	404	240

[4] Do you expect President Trump's tariff policies to make **your personal financial situation** better or worse over the course of the following time periods:

## — Over the next year

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Much better	13	6	13	20	12	15	14	13	12	16	15	13	15	20	9	6
Somewhat better	28	12	24	45	23	33	31	26	28	28	20	31	26	23	34	27
Somewhat worse	22	26	25	16	21	22	22	22	21	24	14	22	22	19	23	26
Much worse	28	49	28	8	32	23	22	31	29	25	38	26	30	32	25	22
Don't know	10	8	10	11	12	7	10	9	11	7	13	8	7	6	9	19
BETTER (TOTAL)	41	18	37	65	35	48	45	39	40	44	35	44	41	43	43	33
WORSE (TOTAL)	50	75	53	24	53	45	44	53	50	49	52	48	52	51	48	48
BETTER (NET)	-9	-57	-16	+41	-18	+3	+1	-14	-10	-5	-17	-4	-11	-8	-5	-15
Weighted N	1,155	422	282	451	616	539	397	758	744	411	125	825	149	511	404	240